PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8013154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HLT, INC	12/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE EDWARDS WAY
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11442371
Application Number:	14174809
Application Number:	14929140
Application Number:	15613683
Application Number:	16446431
Application Number:	11443814
Application Number:	13192375
Application Number:	13458023
Application Number:	13895230
Application Number:	14635951
Application Number:	15282617
Application Number:	15284227
Application Number:	16114052
Application Number:	17308892
Application Number:	13104866
Application Number:	13834135
Application Number:	15246108
Application Number:	15728006
Application Number:	13208236
Application Number:	14203396

PATENT REEL: 063981 FRAME: 0141

507966016

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13657800
Application Number:	14270250
Application Number:	14270274
Application Number:	14270286
Application Number:	14270300
Application Number:	15347312
Application Number:	15370009
Application Number:	16384707
Application Number:	17813303
Application Number:	14882324
Application Number:	15984590
Application Number:	14212442
Application Number:	15288543
Application Number:	14211945
Application Number:	15098090
Application Number:	12037025
Application Number:	10613121
Application Number:	15977842
Application Number:	63265586
Application Number:	16508195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)377-3836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5304009246

Email: kumar@changhale.com
Correspondent Name: CHANG & HALE LLP
Address Line 1: 4199 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASS HLT EDWARDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KUMAR MAHESHWARI
SIGNATURE:	/Kumar Maheshwari/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2023

Total Attachments: 11

source=Edwards_HLT - Patent Assignment Agreement (Executed)(180813536.8) (2)(1139928.1)#page1.tif source=Edwards_HLT - Patent Assignment Agreement (Executed)(180813536.8) (2)(1139928.1)#page2.tif source=Edwards_HLT - Patent Assignment Agreement (Executed)(180813536.8) (2)(1139928.1)#page3.tif source=Edwards_HLT - Patent Assignment Agreement (Executed)(180813536.8) (2)(1139928.1)#page4.tif

source=Edwards_HLT - Patent Assignment Agreement (Executed)(180813536.8) (2)(1139928.1)#page5.tif source=Edwards_HLT - Patent Assignment Agreement (Executed)(180813536.8) (2)(1139928.1)#page6.tif source=Edwards_HLT - Patent Assignment Agreement (Executed)(180813536.8) (2)(1139928.1)#page7.tif source=Edwards_HLT - Patent Assignment Agreement (Executed)(180813536.8) (2)(1139928.1)#page8.tif source=Edwards_HLT - Patent Assignment Agreement (Executed)(180813536.8) (2)(1139928.1)#page9.tif source=Edwards_HLT - Patent Assignment Agreement (Executed)(180813536.8) (2)(1139928.1)#page10.tif source=Edwards_HLT - Patent Assignment Agreement (Executed)(180813536.8) (2)(1139928.1)#page11.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is dated as of December 6, 2022 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), and is made by and between HLT, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with an address at 7351 Kirkwood Lane North, Suite 112, Maple Grove Minnesota 55369 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Edwards Lifesciences Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address at One Edwards Way, Irvine, California, 92614 ("<u>Assignee</u>") (collectively, the "<u>Parties</u>").

$\underline{\mathbf{W}} \underline{\mathbf{I}} \underline{\mathbf{T}} \underline{\mathbf{N}} \underline{\mathbf{E}} \underline{\mathbf{S}} \underline{\mathbf{E}} \underline{\mathbf{T}} \underline{\mathbf{H}} :$

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of December 6, 2022 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee, at the Closing, certain assets, including the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, as a condition to the Closing, the Parties agreed to enter into this Agreement pursuant to which Assignor shall assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms; Interpretation</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Purchase Agreement. This Agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the rules of construction set forth in Section 7.3 of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement and those of this Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- Assignment of Rights in Assigned Patents. Effective upon the Closing Date, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, including (a) all applications and registrations for the Patents, together with all non-provisionals, reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, revisions, extensions and reexaminations with respect thereto, and any other applications and patents claiming priority thereto and (b) any and all rights, benefits, privileges and proceeds under the Patents throughout the world, including (i) any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of the Patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment not been made, (ii) the right to apply for, maintain and claim priority from all registrations, renewals or extensions thereof, (iii) the right to grant licenses or other interests therein, (iv) the right to claim priority in all countries in accordance with international law, (v) the right to collect royalties and proceeds in connection with any of the foregoing and (vi) the right to apply for, prosecute, and seek patents throughout the world in respect of any inventions to the extent fully supported by the Patents (collectively, the "Assigned Patents").
- 3. <u>Recording.</u> Assignor hereby requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding entities or agencies in any other applicable countries or jurisdictions to record

Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents and to issue any and all letters patent thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

- Assistance. Assignor shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Agreement. Furthermore, Assignor shall, upon reasonable request, without further or additional consideration, but at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, such additional instruments, notices, releases, certificates, powers of attorney, assurances, bills of sale and other documents and do such further acts, assignments, transfers and other things, in each case, as reasonably necessary to transfer to Assignee the Assigned Patents, to vest and confirm in Assignee the legal title to the Assigned Patents, and to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant. At Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor will render all reasonably requested assistance in making application for or obtaining original patents or applications, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, registrations, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, whether in the U.S. or any foreign country, for such Assigned Patents, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing in connection with such applications or patents, which may include giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.
- 5. <u>Capacity</u>. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that the person executing this Agreement on its behalf has full legal capacity and is both competent and authorized to enter into, execute, deliver and perform this Agreement, and Assignor expressly waives any and all rights to assert lack of authority of its signatory as a defense to the enforceability of this Agreement. Assignor further represents and warrants that it is freely entering into this Agreement without force, duress and/or coercion of any kind, it has consulted and relied on the advice of its own attorneys concerning this Agreement, and it has completely read and understood the terms of this Agreement.
- Miscellaneous. This Agreement is executed and delivered pursuant to, is in accordance with, and is subject to, all of the representations, warranties, covenants and indemnities set forth in the Purchase Agreement, all of which shall survive the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby on the basis and to the extent set forth in the Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained in this Agreement shall in any way supersede, modify, replace, amend, change, rescind, waive, exceed, expand, enlarge or in any way affect the provisions set forth in the Purchase Agreement nor shall this Agreement reduce, expand or enlarge any remedies under the Purchase Agreement. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by facsimile or electronic transmission in .pdf, .tiff or any similar format), each of which shall be an original, but all of such counterparts together constitute one and the same instrument, and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the Parties and delivered to the other party. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and assigns. This Agreement shall be governed in all respects, including validity, interpretation, construction, performance and effect, by the internal laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to its conflict of laws principles that would result in the application of the law of any other state or jurisdiction. This Agreement may

not be waived or amended except by an instrument in writing signed on behalf of each of the Parties.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	A	S	S	I	G	N	I	O	R	:
-----------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

HLT, INC.

By: David Elizondo

Name: David Elizondo
Title: CEO and President

ASSIGNEE:

EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION

By: _____

Name: Robert Sellers

Title: Senior Vice President and Corporate

Controller

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR	:

HLT, INC.

By: _____

Name: David Elizondo Title: CEO and President

ASSIGNEE:

EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION

By Bol Sellen

Name:108 Robert Sellers

le: Senior Vice President and Corporate

Controller

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

Assigned Patents

PATENT NO.	CTRY.	TITLE	APP NUMBER	PUB. NO.	FILING DATE/ (PRIORITY DATE)	ISSUE DATE
Pending	US	MOTORIZED IMPLANT DELIVERY DEVICE, IMPLANT, LAODING SYSTEM, AND METHOD OF USING	63/369011 (PROVISIONAL)	UNPUBLISHED	7/21/2022	Pending
Pending	US	AUTOMATED DELIVERY DEVICE FOR IMPLANTABLE HEART VALVE	63/265586 (PROVISIONAL)	UNPUBLISHED	12/17/2021	Pending
Pending	US	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	17/813303	UNPUBLISHED	07/18/2022 (05/16/2011)	Pending
Pending	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	17/308892	2021/0322157	05/05/2021 (05/27/2005)	Pending
Pending	US	BRAIDED SUPPORT STRUCTURE	16/508195	2019/0328516	07/10/2019 (07/10/2019)	Pending
Pending	US	VALVE SEALING TISSUE AND MESH STRUCTURE	15/977842	2018/0325664	05/11/2018 (05/15/2017)	Pending
<u>11413143</u>	US	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	16/384707	2019/0240016	03/15/2013 (05/16/2011)	8/16/2022
<u>11026784</u>	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	16/114052	2018/0360604	08/27/2018 (05/27/2005)	6/8/2021
<u>10820995</u>	US	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	15/984590	2018/0263774	05/21/2018 (10/13/2014)	11/3/2020
10646337	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	15/728006	2018/0028312	10/09/2017 (05/10/2010)	5/12/2020
10390944	US	BRAIDED SUPPORT STRUCTURE	15/098090	2017/0296332	04/13/2016 (05/10/2010)	8/27/2019
10368985	US	INTRAVASCULAR CUFF	15/613683	2017/0265999	06/05/2017 (05/27/2005)	8/6/2019
<u>10278817</u>	US	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	15/370009	2017/0079791	12/06/2016 (05/16/2011)	5/7/2019
10188517	US	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	15/347312	2017/0056173	11/09/2016 (5/16/2011)	1/29/2019
10080655	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	15/282617	2017/0020664	09/30/2016 (05/27/2005)	9/25/2018
<u>10022221</u>	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	14/789875	2016/0095702	7/1/2015 (05/10/2010)	7/17/2018
<u>9999504</u>	US	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	14/882324	2016/0100941	10/13/2015; (10/13/2014)	6/19/2018
<u>9931205</u>	US	LOW-PROFILE PROSTHETIC VALVE STRUCTURE	15/288543	2017/0020667	10/7/2016 (3/15/2013)	4/3/2018
<u>9877829</u>	US	INTRAVASCULAR CUFF	14/929140	2016/0051363	(05/27/2005)	1/30/2018
<u>9827095</u>	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	15/246108	2016/0361165	08/24/2016 (05/27/2005)	11/28/2017

						Scheaule A
<u>9814575</u>	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	15/284227	2017/0020665	10/03/2016 (05/27/2005)	11/14/2017
<u>9801711</u>	US	REINFORCED COMMISSURAL SUPPORT STRUCTURE	14/203396	2014/0194980	3/10/2014 (08/11/2010)	10/31/2017
<u>9795478</u>	US	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	14/270300	2014/0243962	05/05/2014 (5/16/2011)	10/24/2017
<u>9693863</u>	US	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	14/270286	2014/0243961	05/05/2014 (5/16/2011)	7/4/2017
<u>9566154</u>	US	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	14/270274	2014/0243960	05/05/2014 (5/16/2011)	2/14/2017
9528537	US	STRESS CONCENTRATION REDUCTION METHOD AND DESIGN FOR IMPROVED FATIGUE PERFORMANCE	14/211945	2016/0084282	3/14/2014 (3/15/2013)	12/27/2016
<u>9522064</u>	US	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	13/657800	2013/0197629	10/22/2012 (5/16/2011)	12/20/2016
<u>9486314</u>	US	LOW-PROFILE PROSTHETIC VALVE STRUCTURE	14/212442	2014/0288639	3/14/2014 (3/15/2013)	11/8/2016
<u>9439761</u>	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	13/834135	2013/0204357	3/15/2013 (05/27/2005)	9/13/2016
<u>9439760</u>	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	14/635951	2015/0164638	03/02/2015 (05/27/2005)	9/13/2016
<u>9271832</u>	US	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	14/270250	2014/0243959	05/05/2014 (05/16/2011)	3/1/2016
<u>9271831</u>	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	13/192375	2011/0282439	07/27/2011 (05/27/2005)	3/1/2016
<u>9180003</u>	US	INTRAVASCULAR CUFF	14/174809	2014/0155996	02/16/2014 (05/27/2005)	11/10/2015
9180002	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	13/458023	2012/0209370	04/27/2012 (05/27/2005)	11/10/2015
<u>9168132</u>	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	13/895230	2013/0282098	05/15/2013 (05/27/2005)	10/27/2015
9089423	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	13/104866	2012/0065728	5/10/2011 (05/10/2010)	7/28/2015
<u>8974523</u>	US	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	11/443814	2006/0271166	5/30/2006 (05/27/2005)	3/10/2015
<u>8696737</u>	US	REINFORCED COMMISSURAL SUPPORT STRUCTURE	13/208236	2012/0095550	8/11/2011	4/15/2014
<u>8663312</u>	US	INTRAVASCULAR CUFF	11/442371	2006/0276874	05/26/2006 (05/27/2005)	3/4/2014
8348963	US	LEAFLET REINFORCEMENT FOR REGURGITANT VALVES	10/613121	2004/0106989	07/03/2003 (06/03/2004)	1/8/2013
8163008	US	LEAFLET VALVE	12/037025	20080147105	2/25/2008 (8/28/2002)	4/24/2012
10124777 3B .0	CN	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2006800275120	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	12/15/2010
<u>.<i>U</i></u>		STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2010105330688		5/30/2006	4/24/2013

						Scheaule A
EP191510 5 (60 2006 049 802.0)	DE	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	EP067716662	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	8/3/2016
60 2006 055 035.9	DE	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	EP161682182	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	10/3/2018
<u>PENDING</u>	EP	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	181971219	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	Pending
<u>EP191510</u> <u>5</u>	FR	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	EP067716662	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	8/3/2016
<u>3072475</u>	FR	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	EP161682182	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	10/3/2018
<u>EP191510</u> <u>5</u>	GB	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	EP067716662	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	8/3/2016
<u>3072475</u>	GB	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	EP161682182	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	10/3/2018
Pending	НК	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	191321504	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	Pending
<u>EP191510</u> <u>5</u>	IT	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	EP067716662	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	8/3/2016
<u>3072475</u>	IT	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	EP161682182	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	10/3/2018
<u>5289049</u>	JР	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2008513838	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	9/11/2013
<u>5749231</u>	JP	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2012180576	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	7/15/2015
<u>6110467</u>	JP	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2015235345	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	4/5/2017
<u>JP604984</u> <u>5</u>	JP	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2015235344	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	12/21/2016
<u>EP191510</u> <u>5</u>	NL	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	EP067716662	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	8/3/2016
3072475	NL	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	EP161682182	WO2006128193A2	5/30/2006 (5/27/2005)	10/3/2018
<u>20118003</u> <u>4181.4</u>	CN	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2011800341814	WO2011143263A2	5/10/2011 (5/10/2010)	8/26/2015
Pending	EP	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	117811752	WO2011143263A2	5/10/2011 (5/10/2010)	Pending
<u>5827991</u>	JP	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2013510262	WO2011143263A2	5/10/2011 (5/10/2010)	12/2/2015
6067084	JP	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2015205588	WO2011143263A2	5/10/2011 (5/10/2010)	1/25/2017
<u>6294950</u>	JP	STENTLESS SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2016246311	WO2011143263A2	5/10/2011 (5/10/2010)	3/14/2018
<u>2873589</u>	CA	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	2873589	WO2013172864A2	10/22/2012 (5/16/2012)	1/19/2021
1	I	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE	2012800353746	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012	6/15/2016

						Schedule A
<u>10594321</u> <u>4</u>	CN	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	2016103249481	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	6/12/2018
10468450 4	CN	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	2012800746092	WO2013172864A2	10/22/2012 (5/16/2012)	6/23/2017
<u>10723314</u> <u>5</u>	CN	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	2017105011453	WO2013172864A2	10/22/2012 (5/16/2012)	1/7/2020
<u>2709561</u>	DE	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	127854040	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	4/25/2018
<u>3381409</u>	DE	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	EP181587288	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	12/25/2019
<u>3659553</u>	DE	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	192122364	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	8/25/2021
3381409	EP	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	EP181587288	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	12/25/2019
<u>3659553</u>	EP	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	192122364	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	8/25/2021
Pending	EP	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	211851803	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	Pending
<u>2709561</u>	FR	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	127854040	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	4/25/2018
3381409	FR	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	EP181587288	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	12/25/2019
<u>3659553</u>	FR	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	192122364	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	8/25/2021
<u>2709561</u>	GB	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	127854040	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	4/25/2018
<u>3381409</u>	GB	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	EP181587288	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	12/25/2019
<u>3659553</u>	GB	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	192122364	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	8/25/2021
<u>1261974</u> <u>B</u>	HK	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE FOR A PROSTHESIS	191218601	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	1/15/2021
<u>2709561</u>	IT	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	127854040	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	4/25/2018
<u>3659553</u>	IT	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	192122364	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	8/25/2021
<u>3659553</u>	NL	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	192122364	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	8/25/2021
<u>5925300</u>	JP	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	2014511500	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	5/25/2016
<u>6271618</u>	JP	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	201639584	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	1/31/2018
<u>Pending</u>	JP	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	2019107844	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	Pending
<u>6553761</u>	JP	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	201821718	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	7/31/2019

						Schedule A
<u>6118894</u>	JP	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	2015512616	WO2013172864A2	10/22/2012 (5/16/2012)	4/19/2017
<u>6205514</u>	JP	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	2017061152	WO2013172864A2	10/22/2012 (5/16/2012)	9/27/2017
<u>6473905</u>	JР	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	2017169823	WO2013172864A2	10/22/2012 (5/16/2012)	2/27/2019
<u>2709561</u>	NL	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	127854040	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	4/25/2018
<u>3381409</u>	NL	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	EP181587288	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	12/25/2019
<u>Pending</u>	CA	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROSTHESIS	CA3062345	WO2012158837A1	5/16/2012 (5/16/2011)	Pending
<u>2907185</u>	CA	LOW-PROFILE PROSTHETIC VALVE STRUCTURE	2907185	WO2014144020A1	3/14/2014 (3/15/2013)	12/17/2019
<u>10520897</u> <u>3</u>	CN	LOW-PROFILE PROSTHETIC VALVE STRUCTURE	2014800282133	WO2014144020A1	3/14/2014 (3/15/2013)	4/3/2018
<u>60 2014</u> <u>017 947.9</u>	DE	LOW-PROFILE PROSTHETIC VALVE STRUCTURE	147644447	WO2014144020A1	3/14/2014 (3/15/2013)	11/29/2017
Pending	EP	LOW-PROFILE PROSTHETIC VALVE STRUCTURE	171672157	WO2014144020A1	3/14/2014 (3/15/2013)	Pending
<u>2967861</u>	FR	LOW-PROFILE PROSTHETIC VALVE STRUCTURE	147644447	WO2014144020A1	3/14/2014 (3/15/2013)	11/29/2017
<u>2967861</u>	GB	LOW-PROFILE PROSTHETIC VALVE STRUCTURE	147644447	WO2014144020A1	3/14/2014 (3/15/2013)	11/29/2017
<u>2967861</u>	IT	LOW-PROFILE PROSTHETIC VALVE STRUCTURE	147644447	WO2014144020A1	3/14/2014 (3/15/2013)	11/29/2017
<u>6452256</u>	JP	LOW-PROFILE PROSTHETIC VALVE STRUCTURE	2016502746	WO2014144020A1	3/14/2014 (3/15/2013)	1/16/2019
<u>2967861</u>	NL	LOW-PROFILE PROSTHETIC VALVE STRUCTURE	147644447	WO2014144020A1	3/14/2014 (3/15/2013)	11/29/2017
Pending	CA	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROTHESIS	2963135	WO2016061139A1	10/13/2015 (10/13/2014)	Pending
Pending	EP	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROTHESIS	158500694	WO2016061139A1	10/13/2015 (10/13/2014)	Pending
<u>6625124</u>	JP	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROTHESIS	2017519863	WO2016061139A1	10/13/2015 (10/13/2014)	12/25/2019
Pending	JP	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROTHESIS	2019181951	WO2016061139A1	10/13/2015 (10/13/2014)	Pending
Pending	JР	INVERSION DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR A PROTHESIS	202160511	WO2016061139A1	10/13/2015 (10/13/2014)	Pending
<u>10931050</u> <u>7</u>	CN	BRAIDED SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2017800348045	WO2017180318A1	3/27/2017 (4/13/2016)	7/2/2021
Pending	CN	BRAIDED SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2021106505141	WO2017180318A1	3/27/2017 (4/13/2016)	Pending
Pending	EP	BRAIDED SUPPORT STRUCTURE	177828274	WO2017180318A1	3/27/2017 (4/13/2016)	Pending

Pending	HK	BRAIDED SUPPORT STRUCTURE	191263631	WO2017180318A1	3/27/2017 (4/13/2016)	Pending
6998322	JР	BRAIDED SUPPORT STRUCTURE	2018554379	WO2017180318A1	3/27/2017 (4/13/2016)	1/18/2022
Pending	EP	VALVE SEALING TISSUE AND MESH STRUCTURE	18802714.8	WO2018213137A1	5/11/2018 (5/15/2017)	Pending
Pending	НК	VALVE SEALING TISSUE AND MESH STRUCTURE	620200174741	WO2018213137A1	5/11/2018 (5/15/2017)	Pending

RECORDED: 06/17/2023